nals and one hundred (100) MIDS–LVT BU2 
retrofit kits. This amendment will push the 
current case value, above the MDE notifica-
tion threshold and thus notification of the 
entire case is required. 

The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has also re-
quested a new FMS case that includes one 
hundred ninety-four (194) MIDS JTRS and 
thirteen (13) MIDS–LVT BU2 Terminals. This 
case will also exceed the MDE notification 
threshold and therefore also requires notifi-
cation. 

The above notification requirements are 
combined as follows: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred twenty-nine (229) MIDS 

JTRS. 
Sixty-three (63) MIDS–LVT BU2 Terminals. 
One hundred twenty-four (124) MIDS–LVT 

BU2 Retrofit Kits. 
Non-MDE: Also included are TacNet Tac-

tical Radios; Low Volume Terminal Cryp-
tographic Modules; other communications 

equipment; support equipment; engineering 
and technical support and assistance; train-
ing; and other related elements of logistics

[...]

$12.6 million, included thirty-five (35) Multi-
functional Information Distribution System 
Joint Tactical Radio System (MIDS JTRS) 
and twenty-four (24) MIDS–LVT BU2 Retrofit 
Kits. The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has also 
requested a new FMS case that includes one 
hundred ninety-four (194) MIDS JTRS and 
thirteen (13) MIDS–LVT BU2 Terminals. This 
notification is for a combined total of two 
hundred twenty-nine (229) MIDS JTRS; 
sixty-three (63) MIDS–LVT BU2 Terminals; 
and one hundred twenty-four (124) MIDS– 
LVT BU2 Retrofit Kits. Also included are 
TacNet Tactical Radios; Low Volume Ter-
minal Cryptographic Modules; other commu-
nications equipment; support equipment; en-
gineering and technical support and assist-
ance; training; and other related elements of